BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder

S/N 2E9US1119AS050068 to 2E9US1117FS040137

BXMT4228su Chipper-Shredder

S/N 2E9US1110DS058012 to 2E9US1116FS058015

Parts Manuadl




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering
quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB
product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement
parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual. If your
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact
EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any
time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior
written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXMT4224 RevF1



Table of Contents

Main Parts

Rotor Housing
Fuel Tank & Lines
Driveline

Hub

Discharge Chute
Rotor

Wiring Diagram
Decals



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

z| deusuymmuzx,p/) ‘ureyo Aeles | gocz6z 1€
| [sai006¢ x .z X Ileg .z 1eldnog youH | 19162 9¢
L | saloooz x puip epis oer sepest | z1616Z Ge
z| .yuopiesl vSnoy18-goxgoL [ 9l€L6Z e
L | 4H .vG x sal00zz ‘eixy xel4 N4 64 | GLLL6Z £e
| J8/L X ONY/| 'MaI0S BuIyoep | 81£8/7 €
Z W21 X ONY/L 'MaI0g Bulyoep | /1€8/7 13
Z .} XONp/) Yog ebewe) | 7129/ 0¢
¥ JJIE X ONS/E Hog ebuely | €£19/7 62
| IS X ANOLE 'SOHA | €026.7 8z
8 R 12
Z OL/LJeysepm VS | Zylelz 92
G JILIeysepm avs | LLLeszZ Y2
¥ 0G) X ON8/E INNJeny | 8662.Z 2
| ANOL# ‘INN sulyoel | 26/2/Z [
0l ONZ/L ‘INN %207 X8H 1522.7 127
Z ON9L/L ‘INN %207 X8H \v22lZ 12
L ONP/L ‘INN %207 X8H V122lZ 02
Z £ XONZ/L NogXxeH | 08617 6l
8 LILLXONZ/L Nog XeH | GLGL/Z 8l
Z WC/L-L X ONOL/Z Nog XeH | GLylizZ Ll
Z JIEXONY/L HogxeH | L0LL/Z 9}
| S)ybI7,00€ ‘sseule 101297 Gl
Z oeg usdQ x punoy Jewwols | 207197 vl
Z pay X punoy ‘dwe JoxyJejy 102197 ¢l
Z yoeg uado x [eAQ ‘Jewwoid [ ¢01197 Zl
Z [erQ ‘dwe 11S | 20119z L
| Jaljoay Jojenbey 106.¥Z 0l
| 016617 10} | ‘dnd jeubel 116617 6
| .1 1eubepond [ 016617 8
| prxog [00L | 61GMGSOL /
| aweld uep | 0SMSS0) 9
| pI7xogjooL yurl | 6575501 3
| pITX0q|o0L NuIT %007 | ¥657650) ¥
| 8y 8bJeyosiq ‘Alquessy | Z0svss0l ¢
V| vd3 sieddiyg ssjieaL juel on4 | 106vzZG0L Z
| Bumeg sebpe ‘sbnes | 69212104 |
[§T) uonduosaq | "ON Med [ alwog

NMOAMVYIdg S14Vd NIVIN ¢y LINXE

Sept 2015

Page 4



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

BXMT4224 ROTOR HOUSING
PARTS BREAKDOWN
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1011L151 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
1011M103 Knife, 4" Rotor 2
1011M104 Knife, 4" Ledger 1
10115103 Flap, Hopper 2
101TW104 Twig Breaker 1
1055L598 Positive Stop Plate 1
1016M608 Knife, BXM Shredder 30
1016Mé613 Spacer, Shredder 27
1016Mé627 Bushing, Retainer Rod 3
1016W603 Rotor 1
1016W625 Flapper 2
1016W626 Retainer Pin 3
1016W627 Hopper, Shredder 1
1016W632 Chipper Feed Hopper 1
1016W634 Chop Block 1
1055W517 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
1055W518 Housing, Bottom Rotor 1
125204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 2
729201 Grease Fitting, 1/8NPT 2
231301 Spring 17mm x 140mm Medium 2
771372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 11
271510 Hex Bolf, 1/2NC x 1 3
271512 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-1/4 2
771672G8 Hex Bolt, 5/8NF x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
172211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 8
772231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 3
172251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 4
172261 Hex Lock Nut, 5/8NC 3
172915 Acorn Nut, 1/2NC 2
773131 Flat Washer, 3/8 3
273151 Flat Washer, 1/2 1
174122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 4
776121 Flange Bolt, 5/16NC x 3/4 4
176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 6
176231 Carriage Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 3
176712 Self-tapping Screw #10 3
278301 Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 8
296503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1
Sept 2015 Page 5



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

nsgzzyLNXE 104 (1)

‘gz LINXE 10} (02) al NOg

3 NSgZZyLNXE Wb/l "9ABA JO-INYS [an4 10£€6Z €l
} €116 10} Jouwiois) abnes jong GL1€6Z 4
3 nsgzgyLINXE  ¥070 GH X gH ‘Buijdnod duseld L1£86Z 4 T 7 X JUNOJ JOWLI0ID) ‘abNes) [any e11e62Z m
) yeeyLINXE €0v0 8H X gH 190npay oseld 71£€6Z 144 v 011662 104 1OWIWIOI) JUB/, 1r1662 b
) y2ZyLNXE £ X I .8/€ 'aurT [and £1£6Z £C T 70GH 1UB/\ Bj0Wdy Y3 011662 5
® g7V nsgeeylNXg +0v0 GH X dIN »om Mmog|3 dnseld C1€€6Z | Piayla] Yim pajusAun X [an4 papesjun dmo 1an4 18ydjey vd3 801£6Z 8
1 V ¥2eyLNXE 00 8H X diN ‘06 Mog|3 diseld [453 %74 (44 m nsgzeyLNXE (,8/S) v# 3vS ‘dwej) asoH S0v6.Z
3 NsgzeyLNXE .92 X.91/E "dulT [ond Yd3 01€€6Z 24 ] veeyLNXE (,8/S) v# AvS ‘dwerd asoH S0v6.Z /
) yeeyLINXE .9/ X .91/ ‘durT jend Yd3 01£€6Z 0C & wwiy) X 0LX9N ‘}iog XeH 0€}21Z 9
) 00769 'I9)siue] uogie vyd3 60€€6Z 6l 4 Wb/l '19Ysem 3vS 395974 S
) NsgZZyLNXE .6 X .p/) 'dulT [ond vd3 L0EE6Z 8l € NSgZZYLNXE .8/} X .8/G JOWWOIS) Jaqamy 228292
) NsgZZyLNXE .85 X.p/L ‘dulT ond vVd3 L0€E6Z Ll & yeey LINXE .8/} X .8/ ‘JoWwols) Jaggny 228292 4
) yeey LINXE .8G X b/l "aulT [and Vd3 L0€€6Z 9l } 0 dIN ‘Onid 19008 761192 £
) NSgZZYLNXE ¥ X ./l 8url [end Vd3 L0EE6Z Gl 3 ssaddiyd Jajies] yue] jond [ 10SMZS0L 4
3 yeeyLNXE W0 X /) "BUl [9nd Vd3 L0€E6Z 142 3 aqn dnyaid jen4 | 10682504 3
0 uondudsaq "ON Hed | @I NOE | [ AD uonduasaq "ON Med | al Nog

NMOAMVIEd S18Vd SANIT 13aNd ® MNVL 1dNd ¢y LINXG

Sept 2015

Page 6



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

I BXMT42 DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN
ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.

1 10521917 Washer, Clutch Trap 1
2 1055W510 Belt Shield 1
3 1055W514 Engine Mount 1
4 141259 Belt, Double "B" x 77" ]
5 741501 SK Bushing, 1-3/8 Bore ]
6 141702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
7 141902 Clutch 1-1/8 Bore x Dbl'B" 3.9P 1
8 746353 Spacer 1-1/8ID x 1.065 1
9 146542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1 2
10 147168 GX690 Honda 24hp Engine  BXMT4224 ]

147709 Saburu EH722DSF010, Electric  BXMT4228su 1
11 147169 GX630-690 Muffler 1
12 147901 Regulator Rectifier 1
13 761301 License Lamp 1
14 271220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
15 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
16 271555 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 5-1/2 ]
17 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
18 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 4
19 172921 Wing Nut 1/4NF 2
20 274110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
21 176121 Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 4
22 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 4
23 176212 Carriage Bolt, 1/4NC x 1 2
24 176235 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4
25 193202 J-Hook 1/4 x 7 2
26 793204 325 CCA Battery 1
27 193207 Hold-Down Strap, 1 x 8-1/2 1
28 793213 Battery Cable, Neg 36" 1
29 793214 Battery Cable, Pos 36" 1

Sept 2015 Page 7



BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HUB PARTS BREAKDOWN (1-1/16" SPINDLE)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 791201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
2 723202 L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
3 128302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
4 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1
5 172931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4
Page 8 Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

/ 1055A502 DISCHARGE CHUTE PARTS BREAKD
- 2 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 1016L027 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
3 1016L029 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
4 1016L030 Plate, Hood Capture 1
5 1016L034 Plate, Hood Capture 1
6 1055L533 Deflector, Discharge Chute 1
7 1055W507 Discharge Chute 1
8 219313 Knob, 5/16NC Female Stud 2
9 Z71110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
10 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
11 772914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
12 176233 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 3/4 4

Sept 2015 Page 9



BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXM42 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

[TEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1011M103 Knife, 4" Rotor 2
2 1016M608 Knife, BXM Shredder 30
3 1016M613 Spacer, Shredder 27
4 1016Mé627 Bushing, Retainer Rod 3
5 1016W603 Rotor 1
6 1016W626 Retainer Pin 3
7 171372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 8
8 172261 Hex Lock Nut 5/8NC 3

Page 10

Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

BXMT42 WIRING RIGHT SIDE
KEY
Bl - BLUE RED
Br—- BROWN SIDE MARKER
Gr — GREEN
Rd - RED
Yl - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK Br
Wh - WHITE D STTA(IDIf‘
|
TURN
4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
——=Gr .
Yl
Br
-—Wh——————————————l LICENSE
' LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh
COMMON | Br -
TO FRAME @
STOP
Yl TAIL
Br TURN
RED
SIDE MARKER
LEFT SIDE
Sept 2015 Page 11



BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

TWO PANEL BXMT42 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 2
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 4
3 194064 BXMT4224 Decal 2
4 794120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 3
5 794119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 194127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 794115 NO SMOKING 1
10 194143 121 dB Noise Level 1
11 794144 RH Rotation 1
12 794145 LH Rotation 1

= f

Page 12

Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

Two Panel Decals BXMT42 294019

wat 1 Ens TEN B

194064 794145

194144

| —

A

LLY =) 1:2

194127 794116 794115 794117

e g
= &) -4

Sept 2015 Page 13




BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT42 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 294056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 2
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 4
3 794064 BXMT4224 Decal 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotfating Blades 6
5 794006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
3 794012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 794115 NO SMOKING 1

Page 14

Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT4224 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

Decals BMXT42

294006

794056 4\ CAUTION

[ I e e

Wty N ady B e -y |

L R T | |

el e L e ||| &=
s e e ey et ey | R
A A e, e @y

——— - .

B L e e e e e
g Operwe wmiy o s greerd

B e e LR Y

P Commt s s0ews o ate dhasten 0@ ¥ sty ety
gy

o By s St e g gt gal S — -

794061 194115

R I i e e e

— e | e -

e L o e
O e L L L e N e
S e A et e
VIr e . —— - ———— —
~rury ove
O D s s e — . saed raw oy b v sap T e
.
© Lhw Grm s Ny i b g O ol ] sl
s, carn o ghaan o e R St -
Ta e ey e e e
@G P el e Ay b g el

— ns.--u-~ v ——— - -vd.‘.-n’..“
B i e R e R i P
-

o At e BRE B P s B T a B oy
G B wey B Sm——— e e - .

* D S DR SERTn OF 4PY BO0Y DRSN #TI Wt hooe Ry
P

¢ Dot v Sa—— e S e S ——

00N SO BaTeaT B WM Tt 20067 Wi TETROETAL It WAy
O B R R e e )

\ J

794007

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \
Koop hands and feat aun of
et and SNCharge OpeEngs
WA MALINAS 15 OO 10
VoMt Serioum parsonal injery.
100 eNpite. remove SOk piu)
wire and sbow machine 1o come *‘\
10 & compiete 3500 Defore [} \
clearng et uctions or makung
spastiments.

794013

794019

MISSING GUARD HAZARD

© Close and secuto ¥l guards ard w2 ieios
+ Do not operste withaut guards and
\ shesids 28 )

794012

ROTATING PART HAZARD |
KEEP AWAY THROWN OBJECT HAZARD
To provent sevious injury or death from
rotating parts thrown ts:

To prevent serious injury or desth from

* Turn machine o, stop and disable en.
Qine, remove ignition key and place in

* Turm machine off, stop and disable
koy and

My«-ﬂnmmudam your pocket, set park brake and wait for
for all moving parts 1o s10p belore all moving parns to stop before adjusting,
edjusting, servicing, mainteining, servicing, maintaining repaliring or un-
repairing er wnplu . plugging.
* Close and secure guard befors operating. * Do not direct discharge duct towards
. poople, animals or property. Abways woor
Keop handa, feet, halr and clothing ato safety . Keop and
(L s | foot out of discharge oooﬂlngs
= sl L * Koop others away. 294008

Sept 2015 Page 15



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Main Parts
	Rotor Housing
	Driveline
	Hub
	Discharge Chute
	Rotor
	Wiring Diagram
	Decals



